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This Consent Agreement is entered into by and between LESLIE J.
HUTCHINSON, M.D.. and the STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, a state
agency charged with enforcing Chapters 4730. and 4731. of the Ohio
Revised Code.

LESLIE J. HUTCHINSON, M.D., enters into this Agreement being fully
aware of his rights, including his right to be advised by counsel
and his right to a hearing on the issues considered herein.

This Agreement is entered into on the understanding that the STATE
MEDICAIL BOARD OF OHIO is empowered by Chapter 4731., Ohio Revised
Code, to issue certificates to practice medicine or surgery and to
limit, revoke, or suspend a certificate, refuse to register or
reinstate an applicant, or reprimand or place on probation the
holder of a certificate for violation of Section 4731.22, Revised
Code.

In consideration of the foregoing and mutual promises hereinafter
set forth, and in lieu of any further formal proceedings at the
present time arising from the September 11, 1986 notice of
opportunity for hearing issued to the Applicant, LESLIE J.
HUTCHINSON, M.D., knowingly and voluntarily agrees with the STATE
MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO to the following terms and conditions:

1. DOCTOR HUTCHINSON agrees to undergo a complete
psychiatric and psychological evaluation by Dr. Lloyd
Baccus, who has been approved by the Board for the
purpose of assessing his current abililty to practice
medicine. This evaluation is for the purpose of
updating the previous favorable reports rendered by Dr.
Baccus.

2. Contingent upon receipt of a report of such evaluation
indicating that DOCTOR HUTCHINSON is currently able to
practice medicine according to acceptable and prevailing
standards of care, THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO
agrees to issue DOCTOR HUTCHINSON an unrestricted
license to practice medicine or surgery in this State
within ten (10) days of receipt of a favorable
evaluation.

2. This Agreement is not a disciplinary action. The Board
finds that subject to Dr. Baccus’ report, a license
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shall be issued to Dr. Hutchinson, the conditions for
licensure having been met.

Contingent upon compliance with the above terms, the STATE MEDICAL
BOARD agrees to dismiss the charges set forth in the September 11,
1986 notice of opportunity for hearing with prejudice.

LESLIE J. HUTCHINSON, M.D., hereby releases THE STATE MEDICAL
BOARD OF OHIO, its Members, employees, agents, representatives and
officers jointly and severally from any and all liability arising
from the prosecution of the notice of opportunity for hearing of
September 11, 1986, which is terminated as of the date of this
Consent Agreement, and from any other matters arising or occurring
prior to the execution of this Agreement relating to the licensure
applications of Doctor Hutchinson.

This Consent Agreement shall be considered a public record as that
term is used in Section 149.43, Revised Code, and shall become
effective upon the last date of signature below.
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STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
Suite 510
65 South Front Street
Columbus, Ohto 43215

September 11, 1986

Leslie Hutchinson, M.D.
4813 Rapid Run Pike
Cincinnati, OH 45238

Dear Doctor Hutchinson:

In accordance with Chapter 119.. Ohjo Revised Code, you are hereby notified
that the State Medical Board of Ohio proposes to deny your application for
certificate to practice medicine or surgery for one or more of the following
reasons:

1. On your applications for licensure filed with the State Medical Board
of Ohio on or about October 12, 1983 and October 1, 1984, and on
your application for a temporary certificate filed on or about July
6, 1984, in response to the question "Have you ever been convicted
of a violation of a federal law, state law, or municipal ordinance
other than a minor traffic vioaltion," you responded "No." In fact,
you were convicted of driving while intoxicated on or about July
20, 1983.

2. On your applications for licensure filed with the State Medical Board
of Chio on or about October 1, 1984 and July 17, 1985, in response
to Question 6, Section 5, "Have you ever withdrawn from, or been
suspended, dismissed or expelled from a medical school or postgraduate
training program," you responded "no." In fact, you had withdrawn
from the psychiatry residency program at the University of Cincinnati
Medical Center in 1984.

3. Ouring your interview on January 21, 1985 with Ralph Henn, M.D.,
pursuant to your application for licensure, you stated that you were
accepted into the University of Cincinnati Medical School in 1978,
but that you requested and received a deferred admission "due to
financial difficulties.”" In fact, your 1978 application for admission
was denied. You reapplied to the University of Cincinnati in 1979
and were then accepted.
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4, During your personal appearance before the Board on March 13, 1986,
pursuant to your application for licensure, you stated that you withdrew
from your residency program in Neurology at the University of Cincinnati
due to financial difficulties. In fact, you were accepted into that
program in a probationary status, which status would continue for
three months beginning July 1, 1985. When you withdrew from the
program on August 21, 1985, you had been told on a number of occasions
that your performance was unacceptable, and that if further improvement
was not demonstrated, you would not be allowed to remain beyond the
probationary period.

5. You stated, as part of your evaluation at Ridgeview Institute pursuant
to your licensure application, that you took the leave of absence
from medical school in 1981-1982 for financial reasons. In fact,
you took the leave of absence from medical school upon the advice
of and with the support of Dr. McNeely, Director, Student Health
Services, University of Cincinnati because of your severe mental
and emotional difficulties.

Such acts, conduct and omissions as alleged in the above Paragraphs 1 through
5, individually and/or collectively, constitute "fraud, misrepresentation or
deception in applying for or securing any license or certificate issued by

the Board," as that clause is used in Section 4731.22(A) of the Revised Code.

Further, such acts, conduct and omissions as alleged in the above Paragraphs
1 through 5, individually and/or collectively, demonstrate that you lack the
good moral character required under Section 4731.08 of the Revised Code for
a certificate to be issued.

6. On your application for licensure in California filed on or about
September 23, 1985, in response to Question 12 "Have you ever been
denied a license to practice medicine in any state or country,” you
responded "no." In fact, your application for licensure filed with
the State Medical Board of Ohjo on or about October 12, 1983 was
denied.

Such acts, conduct and omissions as alleged in the above Paragraph 6 demonstrate
that you Tlack good moral character required under Section 4731.08 of the Revised
Code for a certificate to be issued.

7. Based upon the allegations in Paragraphs 1 through 6, above, and
the conclusions of the Clinical Management Team of the Impaired Health
Professionals Program, Smyrna, Georgia, following their examination
of you, you are unable "to practice according to acceptable and prevailing
standards of care by reason of illness, excessive use of alcohol,
excessive use of controlled substances, drugs, or chemicals, or as
a result of a mental or physical condition," as that clause is used
in Section 4731.22(B)(15) of the Revised Code.



: septemper _i, 1Ydb
Page Three P ’

You are hereby advised that you have the right to a hearing in this matter.

If you wish to request such a hearing, that request must be made within thirty
(30) days of the time of mailing of this notice. Final action may be taken

on the proposed denial if a timely request for hearing is not made.

You are further advised that you are entitled to appear at such hearing in
person, or by your attorney, or you may present your position, arguments, or
contentions in writing, and that at the hearing you may present evidence and
examine witnesses appearing for or against you.

Very ,truly yours,

Henry G. €ramblett, M.D.
Secretary

HGC: jmb

CERTIFIED MAIL #P 569 364 047
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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This Consent Agreement is entered into by and between Leslie Hutehinson, M. D. and the
State Medical Board of Ohio, a state agency charged with enforcing Chapters 4730 and
4731 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Leslie Hutchinson, M.D. enters into this agreement being fully aware of his rights
including his right to be advised by counsel, and his right to a hearing on the issues
considered herein,

This agreement is entered into on the basis of the following statements, admissions, and
understandings:

1. Leslie Hutchinson, M.D. submitted an application for a temporary certificate to the
State Medical Board on or about July 6,1984 and an application to sit for the
December, 1984 FLEX examination on or about October 1, 1984.

2. On November 14, 1984, the State Medical issued a letter to Dr. Hutchinson
proposing to deny his applications. The letter alleged certain violations of Chapter
4731 of the Ohio Revised Code based upon his answers to a question on the
applications and also requested him to submit to a mental and/or physical
examination pursuant to R.C. 4731.22(B)15). The letter also advised Dr.
Hutehinson of his right to request a formal adjudicatory hearing in this matter.

3. In lieu of a formal adjudication hearing, Leslie Hutchinson, M.D., and the State
Medical Board of Ohio have agreed to enter into this Consent Agreement which the
parties have determined to be in their mutual best interests.

4. Leslie Hutchinson, M.D. admits that he took a leave of absence from the University
of Cincinnati College of Medicine during the Autumn 1981 and Winter 1981-1982
acedemic quarters.

S. Leslie Hutchinson, M.D. denies that his applications or conduct as described above
constitute any wrongdoing or violation of law. o
=¥
6. The State Medical Board of Ohio makes no finding as%e any wrongdoing or violation
of law by Leslie Hutchinson, M.D.

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises set forth
below, Leslie Hutchinson, M.D. and the State Medical Board of Ohio hereby consent and
agree to the following terms and conditions:

A. Leslie Hutchinson, M.D. agrees to withdraw his applications as described in
paragraph 1 above.

B. Neither of these applications shall be deemed to have been denied by the State
Medical Board of Ohio.

C. Leslie Hutchinson, M.D. agrees not to re-apply for a temporary certificate.

D. Leslie Hutcr}inson, M.D. agrees not to re-apply for the FLEX examination or for
permanent licensure by the State of Ohio until on or after July 1, 1985.
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With regard to any application submitted by Leslie Hutchinson, M.D. to the State
Medical Board of Ohio on or after July 1, 1985, no proposal to deny shall be based on
any information known to the Board prior to the effective date of this agreement.

Any application submitted by Leslie Hutchinson, M.D. to the State Medical Board
of Ohio on or after July 1, 1985 shall be treated as a new application and considered
without prejudice and without reference to information available to the Board as of
the effective dete of this agreement. However, if substantial new information
comes to light which gives the Board reason to believe that Leslie Hutchinson, M.D.
has violated any provision of the Medical Practices Act, the information previously
available to the Board may be considered relevant in that context.

Upon consent of both parties, the terms and conditions of this agreement may be modified
or terminated in writing.

The terms and conditions of this agreement shall take effect when all parties and their
representatives have signed it.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD by and between the parties that this CONSENT
AGREEMENT shall be considered a public record as that term is used in Section 149.43,
Ohio Revised Code.

Leslie Hutchipgon, M.D.
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Henry G7Cramblett, M.D.
Secretary, State Medical Baord

of Ohio
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Martin H. Lewis, Esq.

Attorney for Leslie Hutehinson, M.D,
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William Johnsto,
Supervising Bodrd Yember
State Medical Bo of Ohio

Lauren M. Ross

Assistant Attorney General
Representing the State Medical
Board of Ohio
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STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
Suite 510
65 South Front Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

November 14, 1984

Leslie Hutchinson, M.D.
4813 Rapid Run Pike
Cincinnati, OH 45238

Dear Doctor Hutchinson:

In accordance with Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, and under the authority

of Sections 4731.08, 4731.09, 4731.22, and 4731.291, Ohio Revised Code, the
State Medical Board hereby proposes to deny you a temporary certificate to
practice medicine or surgery in Ohio and proposes to deny your application

to sit for the December 1984 FLEX examination or otherwise grant a license

to practice medicine or surgery in Ohio for one or more of the following reasons:

1)

On or about July 6, 1984 you filed an application to obtain a temporary
cetificate to practice medicine or surgery in Ohio with the State
Medical Board of Ohio.

a) To Question 6 of Section 3 of said application you responded
"no" to the question "Have you ever withdrawn from or
been suspended, dismissed or expelled from a medical school
or postgraduate training program?"

On or about October 1, 1984 you filed with the State Medical Board
of Ohio an application to sit for the December FLEX examination.

a) To Question 6 of Section 5 of said application you responded
with a no answer to the question, "Have you ever withdrawn
from, or been suspended, dismissed or expelled from a
medical school or postgraduate training program?"

You withdrew from the University of Cincinnati Medical School for
the Autumn 1981 and Winter 1981-82 quarters.

Your acts, conduct and omissions as alleged in paragraphs 1 through 3 constitute
violations of Section 4731.22(A), Ohio Revised Code, to wit: committing fraud,
misrepresentation, or deception in applying for or securing any license or
certificate issued by the Board.

Further, your acts, conduct and omissions as listed in paragraphs 1 through
3 establish a failure to furnish satisfactory proof of good moral character
as required by Section 4731.08, Ohio Revised Code.
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Further, your acts, conduct and omissions as alleged herein constitute a violation
of Section 4731.22(B)(14), Ohio Revised Code, to wit: The violation of any
provision of a code of ethics of a national professional organization as specified
in this division. "National professional organization" means the American

Medical Association, the American Osteopathic association, the American Podiatry
association and such other national professional organizations as are determined,
by rule, by the State Medical Board. AMA Code of Ethics, Section 4 provides

in pertinent part, "Physicians should observe all laws, uphold the dignity

of the profession and accept its self-imposed disciplines.”

Furthermore, in accordance with Section 4731.22(B)(15), Ohio Revised Code,

you are hereby requested to submit to a mental and/or physical examination.
Failure of any individual to submit to a mental or physical examination when
directed constitutes an admission of the allegations against him unless the
failure is due to circumstances beyond his control, and a default and final
order may be entered without the taking of testimony or preparation of evidence.

Pursuant to Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, please be advised that you may
request a hearing on this matter. If you wish to request such hearing, that
request must be made within thirty (30) days of the time of mailing of this
notice.

You are further advised that you are entitled to appear at such hearing in
person, or by your attorney, or you may present your position, arguments,
or contentions in writing, and that at the hearing you may present evidence
and examine witnesses appearing for or against you.

A copy of the Ohio Medical Practice Act is enclosed for your examination.

Very truly yours,

A
‘ (/wh,’?ﬁ7é~/1(>

P. Y%ﬁ, M.D.
ary .
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Enclosures:

CERTIFIED MAIL #P 569 362 245
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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